## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41H 30023118 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 -- SPLIT POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

**Owners:** 

NORTON PROPERTIES LLC 63020 LOWER MEADOW DR BEND, OR 97701

JOHN GRAHAM 347 WATER LILY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7777

TERA FIELDS 347 WATER LILY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7777

WILCOX, CHERIE D REVOCABLE TRUST 355 WATER LILY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7777

JOEL L COLEMAN 107 WATER LILY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7510

HOLLY A COLEMAN 107 WATER LILY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7510

CARL W PARKER 3730 MCGIRL RD BILLINGS, MT 59105-5153

LAEL R PARKER 3730 MCGIRL RD BILLINGS, MT 59105-5153

D & K POWELL FAMILY TRUST 20773 ASHBURN STATION PL ASHBURN, VA 20147-4796

GREGORY SHANE LEWIS 205 STONE FLY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7779

BETH FARHAT 205 STONE FLY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7779

CANDICE GRESSWELL 242 POND LILY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-8613

OWEN GRESSWELL 242 POND LILY DR BOZEMAN, MT 59718-8613

NORTON RANCH HOMES LLC 63026 LOWER MEADOW DR SUITE 200 BEND, OR 97701-6984

J & D FAMILY LP 270 AUTOMOTIVE AVE BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7797 OCTOBER 15, 1866

**Priority Date:** 

**Enforceable Priority Date:** OCTOBER 15, 1866 **Type of Historical Right:** DECREED

 Purpose (use):
 IRRIGATION

 Irrigation Type:
 SPRINKLER/FLOOD

 Maximum Flow Rate:
 372.50 GPM

 Maximum Volume:
 THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

		PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.						
Climatic Area:		4 - MODERATELY LOW						
Maximum Acres:		237.27						
Source Name: Source Type:		WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:								
<u>ID</u> 1		<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNWNW	<u>Sec</u> 11	<u>Twp</u> 3S	<u>Rge</u> 4E	<u>County</u> GALLATIN	
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:		a: JUNE 1 TO OCTOBER 31 HEADGATE						
Ditch Name:		FARMERS CANAL						
Period of Use:		JUNE 1 to OCTOBER 31						
Place of Use:								
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<b>County</b>	
1	40.00		SENW	9	2S	5E	GALLATIN	
2	5.00		W2NESE	9	2S	5E	GALLATIN	
3	35.00		SWNE	9	2S	5E	GALLATIN	
4	37.27		NWSE	9	2S	5E	GALLATIN	
5	40.00		SWSE	9	2S	5E	GALLATIN	
6	80.00		E2SW	9	2S	5E	GALLATIN	
Total:	237.27							
Geocodes/Valid:		06-0798-09-1-01-13-0000 - Y				06-0798-09-1-01-14-0000 - Y		
		06-0798-09-4-04-01-0000 - Y				06-0798-09-4-05-01-0000 - Y		
		06-0798-09-4-05-10-0000 - Y				06-0798-09-4-06-01-0000 - Y		
		06-0798-09-4-07-01-0000 - Y				06-0798-09-4-07-17-0000 - Y		
		06-0798-09-4-07-23-0000 - Y				06-0798-09-4-09-07-0000 - Y		
		06-0798-09-4-09-09-0000 - Y				06-0798-09-4-10-13-0000 - Y		
		06-0798-09-4-10-25-0000 - Y				06-0798-09-4-12-19-0000 - Y		
		06-0798-09	-4-19-03-0000	- Y		06-079	8-09-4-66-01-0000 - Y	

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

138898-00 138899-00 138902-00 138903-00 30023118 30023119 30023120

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 41H TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 9/26/1985.

THIS SPLIT CLAIM WAS AUTHORIZED BY THE WATER COURT BASED ON INFORMATION IN CLAIM NO. 138901-00.

SPLIT CLAIM NO. 41H 30069703 WAS AUTHORIZED AND GENERATED BASED ON INFORMATION IN THIS CLAIM.

## OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 42301 RECEIVED 10/23/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 641 # 126121 RECEIVED 10/16/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 127325 RECEIVED 12/18/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 641 # 151314 RECEIVED 12/12/2016.